## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert L Lathrop	02/23/2006
Gordon A Feingold	10/23/2007
Rosanne Welcher	02/24/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAKO DENMARK A/S
Street Address:	Produktionsvej 42
City:	Glostrup
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2600

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11227270

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)226-0107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-266-4584

Email: Thomas.Cooney@Dako.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Cooney
Address Line 1: 4850 Innovation Drive
Address Line 2: Dako Colorado Inc.

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P173US03 (09138.0042)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Cooney

Total Attachments: 6

source=P173US03\_Assignments1\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020039 FRAME: 0863

500387256

source=P173US03\_Assignments1\_Signed#page2.tif source=P173US03\_Assignments1\_Signed#page3.tif source=P173US03\_Assignments1\_Signed#page4.tif source=P173US03\_Assignments1\_Signed#page5.tif source=P173US03\_Assignments1\_Signed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020039 FRAME: 0864

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTO	MATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCES	SING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
for which I/WE executed an application for	United States Letters Patent concurrently her 16, 2006, (Application No. 11/227,270); and	erewith or filed an application for
WHEREAS, Dako Denmark A/S		
a corporation of Denmark		
whose post office address is Produktion	svej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK	
	sirous of securing the entire right, title, and in t on this invention and the Letters Patent to t	
acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful s invention and this application, and all divisi which may be granted thereon, and all reis	good and valuable consideration the receipt of sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and successors and assigns, my/our entire right, ions, and continuations thereof, and all Lette sues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and tes to issue all Letters Patent for this inventions Assignment;	nd do hereby sell, assign, transfer title, and interest in and to this rs Patent of the United States d request the Commissioner of
its successors and assigns, any facts know lawful papers when called upon to do so, e title to this invention in said Assignee, its so applications, make all rightful oaths and ge obtain and enforce proper patent protection	agree that I/We will, without further consider yn to me/us respecting this invention and test execute and deliver all papers that may be no uccessors and assigns, execute all divisional enerally do everything possible to aid Assignation for this invention in the United States, it be nall be borne by the Assignee, its successors	atify in any legal proceeding, sign a ecessary or desirable to perfect the el, continuation, and reissue ee, its successors and assigns, to ing understood that any expense
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and reques in this application, to insert here in parenth application number of said application whe	st the attorneys I/we have empowered in the eses (Application No.11/227,270, filed Septe en known.	Declaration and Power of Attorne ember 16, 2005) the filing date an
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he	ereunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
John A. FAVUZZI Residence	<u> </u>	001
Residence		Citizenship US
Santa Barbara, CA		00
Post Office Address		<u> </u>
5086 San Bernardo Place, Santa Barbara	CA 00444 HG	
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	That
	Inventor's Signature	Date
Marc E. KEY	140	
Residence		Citizenship US
Ojai, CA		05
Post Office Address	M* 1	

Page 1 of 2

290 Saddle Lane, Ojai, CA US

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 09138.0042

Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date 2.23.2006
Robert L. LATHROP	/WV/V	
Residence		Citizenship US
San Jose, CA		
Post Office Address		
1667 Glenrock Court, San Jose, CA	95124 US	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gordon A. FEINGOLD		
Residence		Citizenship US
Santa Barbara, CA		
Post Office Address		
P.O. Box 4031, Santa Barbara, CA 9	93140 US	
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Rosanne WELCHER		
Residence		Citizenship US
Ventura, CA		
Post Office Address		
1175 Church Street, Ventura, CA 93	1001	· ·

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 09138.0042

### **ASSIGNMENT**

which can have, the below harried invention(s), [neremailer referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 16, 2006, (Application No. 11/227,270); and
WHEREAS, Dako Denmark A/S
a corporation of Denmark
whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/227,270, filed September 16, 2005) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
John A. FAVUZZI			
Residence		Citizenship	
		l us	
Santa Barbara, CA			
Post Office Address			
	•		
5086 San Bernardo Place, Santa Barbara	, CA 93111 US		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Marc E. KEY			
Residence		Citizenship	
,		US	
Ojai, CA			
Post Office Address			
t max millimate to describe comme			
290 Saddle Lane, Ojai, CA US			
200 Caddle Larie, Clar, OA DO			

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020039 FRAME: 0867** 

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 09138.0042

Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Robert L. LATHROP			
Residence		Citizenship	
San Jose, CA		US	
Post Office Address			
1667 Glenrock Court, San Jose, CA 9512	24 US		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Gordon A. FEINGOLD	2000	10/23/07	
Residence		Citizenship	
Santa Barbara, CA		US	
Post Office Address			
P.O. Box 4031, Santa Barbara, CA 93140	us		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Rosanne WELCHER	·		
Residence		Citizenship	
Ventura, CA		US	
Post Office Address			
1175 Church Street, Ventura, CA 93001			

Received Time Oct. 26. 4:58PM

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 16, 2006, (Application No. 11/227,270); and

WHEREAS, Dako Denmark A/S	**	
a corporation of Denmark		4/44
whose post office address is Produktionsvej 4	42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/227,270, filed September 16, 2005) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

and the state of t			
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
John A. FAVUZZI			
Residence		Citizenship	
	•	US	
Santa Barbara, CA			
Post Office Address			
5086 San Bernardo Place, Santa Barb	ara, CA 93111 US		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
	_		
Marc E. KEY			
Residence		Citizenship	4.1138
,		US	
Ojai, CA			
Post Office Address			
1			
290 Saddle Lane, Ojai, CA US			
			***************************************

Page 1 of 2

Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert L. LATHROP		
Residence		Citizenship US
San Jose, CA		
Post Office Address		
1667 Glenrock Court, San Jose, CA 95124 US		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gordon A. FEINGOLD	·	
Residence		Citizenship
Santa Barbara, CA		US
Post Office Address		
P.O. Box 4031, Santa Barbara, CA 93140 US		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Rosanne WELCHER	horunne welcher	2/24/06
Residence		Citizenship
Vale		US
Ventura, CA Post Office Address		and the state of the
Tost Office Address		
1175 Church Street, Ventura, CA 93001		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020039 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 10/30/2007**